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No. 118, A.] 	 [Published April 30, 1925. 

CHAPTER 72. 
AN ACT to create subsection (3) of section 96.01 of the statutes, 

relating to notice to cut weeds in cities. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 96.01 of the 

statutes to read: (96.01) (3) In cities of the third and fourth 
classes, in lieu of the notice required under subsection (2), an-
nual notice to cut or destroy all noxious weeds listed shall be 
given as provided in this subsection to every person, firm or cor-
poration owning, occupying or controlling any land therein. The 
mayor of each such city shall cause such notice to be published 
for two consecutive weeks in one or more papers having general 
circulation in such city, the first publication to be had on or be-
fore the fifteenth day of June in each year. Failure to publish 
notice as herein provided shall not relieve any landowner or 
renter of property from the provisions of sections 96.01 to 96.03. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 29, 1925. 

No. 194, A.] 	 [Published April 30, 1925. 

CHAPTER 73. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (18) of section 

208.03 of the statutes, relating to whole family protection by 
fraternal benefit societies. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnoN 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (18) of section 

208.03 of the statutes is amended to read : (208.03) (18) (a) 
Any fraternal benefit society authorized to do business in this 
state, and operating on the lodge plan, may provide in its consti-
tution and by-laws, in addition to other benefits provided for 
therein, for the payment of death or annuity benefits upon the 
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lives of children between the ages of • • • one and eighteen 
years at next birthday, for whose support and maintenance a 
member of such society is responsible. Provided, however, that 
any society which collects rates of assessments not less than those 
required by paragraph (a) of subsection (2) of section 208.03 
and maintaining legal reserves as provided in said section or has 
a class operating on such rates and maintaining such reserves, 
may admit any children between the ages of * * * one and 
eighteen years at next birthday. Any such society may, at its 
option, organize and operate branches for such children and 
membership in local lodges and initiation therein shall not be 
required of such children, nor shall they have any voice in the 
management of the society. The total benefits payable by such 

society as above provided shall in no case exceed the following 
amounts at ages at next birthday at time of death, respectively, 
as follows: One, twenty dollars; two, * * * fifty dollars ; 
three, • • * seventy-five dollars ; four, • * * one hun-

dred dollars ; five, • • * one hundred thirty dollars ; six, 
• • • one hundred sixty dollars ; seven, * * • two hun-

dred dollars ; eight, • * * two hundred fifty dollars; nine, 
• * * three hundred twenty dollars ; ten, * * • four 

hundred dollars ; eleven, * • • five hundred dollars; twelve, 
• * * six hundred dollars ; * * * thirteen, * * * 
seven hundred dollars ; • * * fourteen, eight hundred dol-
lars; fifteen, nine hundred dollars; and sixteen to eighteen, where 
not otherwise authorized by law, * • * one thousand dol-
lars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 29, 1925. 

No. 240, A.] 	 [Published April 30, 1925. 

CHAPTER 74. 
AN ACT to create subsection (5a) of section 29.33 and section 

29.625 of the statutes, relating to fish and game. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 


